Financial assets and liabilities accounted for at fair value at inception, and
subsequently at amortised cost Note – 2  (1,996.67)
Effect of changes in pattern of recognition of lease rentals and incentives Note – 4  (140.15)
Acturial gain/ (loss)  1,457.39
Others  (3.22)
Profit/ (loss) after tax under Ind AS  (43,167.43)
Re-measurement of post employment defined benefit plans Note – 5  (1,457.39)
Changes in foreign currency translation reserve - forming part of other
comprehensive income

 4,262.75

Total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2016  (40,362.07)

2 RPL AR Consol 2016-17 72-149 280817.indd   139 28-08-2017   18:49:32

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17140

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Contd.)

of RattanIndia Power Limited (Formerly known as Indiabulls Power Limited.) for the year ended 31 March 2017

	 (ii)- 	Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS for impact on balance sheet

	 (Amount in ` Lakhs)

Sr.
No. Particulars Notes to first

time adoption

 Previous GAAP
as at

31 March 2016
 Adjustments

 Ind AS
as at

31 March 2016

 Previous
GAAP as at
1 April 2015

 Adjustments
 Ind AS

as at
1 April 2015

ASSETS
Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 1  955,086.44  (28,591.94)  926,494.50  879,123.62  (29,296.90)  849,826.72
(b) Capital work-in-progress 2  682,901.77  (17,020.83)  665,880.94  667,388.16  (15,390.28)  651,997.88
(c) Goodwill  31.23  -  31.23  31.23  -  31.23
(d) Other intangible assets  240.53  -  240.53  328.05 -  328.05
(e) Financial assets

(i)	 Investments 2  1,075.00  (1,075.00)  -  2,025.00  (2,025.00)  -
(ii)	 Loans 2  2,099.54  (216.90)  1,882.64  1,943.73  (141.47)  1,802.26
(iii)	 Other financial asset 2&4  6,975.09  26,995.45  33,970.54  8,201.79  27,521.01 35,722.80

(f) Deferred tax assets (net)  1,185.84  -  1,185.84  1,173.82  -  1,173.82
(g) Non-current tax assets (net)  4,435.02  -  4,435.02  3,830.95  -  3,830.95
(h) Other non-current assets 2  135,632.86  929.61  136,562.47  156,787.11  1,203.46 157,990.57

  1,789,663.32  (18,979.61)  1,770,683.71  1,720,833.46  (18,129.18)  1,702,704.28
Current assets

(a) Inventories   26,965.17 -  26,965.17  8,351.30  -  8,351.30
(b) Financial assets

(i)	 Trade receivables  85,698.91  -  85,698.91  20,607.39 -  20,607.39
(ii)	 Cash and cash equivalents  28,521.09  -  28,521.09  21,413.44  -  21,413.44
(iii)	 Other bank balances  330.35  -  330.35  4,082.41  -  4,082.41
(iv)	 Loans  1,652.23  -  1,652.23  2,743.67  -  2,743.67
(v)	 Other financial assets 2  51,306.89  525.58  51,832.47 9,789.84 252.07 10,041.91

(c) Current tax assets (net)   0.10  -  0.10 - -  -
(d) Other current assets 2  87,933.58  35.95  87,969.53  80,588.90  292.70 80,881.60

   282,408.32  561.53  282,969.85  147,576.95  544.77  148,121.72
  2,072,071.64  (18,418.08)  2,053,653.56  1,868,410.41  (17,584.41)  1,850,826.00
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY

(a) Equity share capital  295,293.34  (10,750.00)  284,543.34  295,293.34  (20,250.00)  275,043.34
(b) Other equity  204,449.28  (14,217.23)  190,232.05  214,353.37  19,838.60  234,191.97
(c) Non-controlling interests  184.79  59.16  243.95  188.26  85.10  273.36

 499,927.41  (24,908.07)  475,019.34  509,834.97  (326.30)  509,508.67
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities
(i)	 Borrowings 2  1,204,203.53  (3,837.45)  1,200,366.08  1,060,037.89  (4,375.92)  1,055,661.97
(ii)	 Other financial liabilities 2  37,792.79  (11,499.28)  26,293.51  28,844.41  (11,915.02)  16,929.39

(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)  2,776.18  146.11  2,922.29  686.50  121.89  808.39
(c) Provisions  10,423.86  -  10,423.86  7,408.76  -  7,408.76
(d) Other non-current liabilities 4  3,130.00  22,303.65  25,433.65  3,130.00  -  3,130.00

 1,258,326.36  7,113.03  1,265,439.39  1,100,107.56  (16,169.05)  1,083,938.51
Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities
(i)	 Borrowings  96,516.50  -  96,516.50  32,270.03  -  32,270.03
(ii)	 Trade payables 2  28,150.56  (59.18)  28,091.38  9,203.17  -  9,203.17
(iii)	 Other financial liabilities 2&4  175,733.33  (563.86)  175,169.47  212,826.61  (1,089.06)  211,737.55

(b) Other current liabilities  9,955.22  -  9,955.22  696.95  -  696.95
(c) Provisions  2,963.64  -  2,963.64  3,437.61  -  3,437.61
(d) Current tax liabilities (net)  498.62  -  498.62  33.51  -  33.51

 313,817.87  (623.04)  313,194.83  258,467.88  (1,089.06)  257,378.82
 2,072,071.64  (18,418.08)  2,053,653.56  1,868,410.41  (17,584.41)  1,850,826.00

2 RPL AR Consol 2016-17 72-149 280817.indd   140 28-08-2017   18:49:33

141RattanIndia Power Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Contd.)

of RattanIndia Power Limited (Formerly known as Indiabulls Power Limited.) for the year ended 31 March 2017

	 (iii)-	Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS for impact on Statement of profit and loss
(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Particulars Notes to first
time adoption

 Previous GAAP
For the year

31 March 2016
 Adjustments

 Ind AS
 For the year

31 March 2016
Revenue
Revenue from operations 1 & 4  283,505.82  (23,910.41)  259,595.41
Other income 2  8,081.47  27.18  8,108.65

 291,587.29  (23,883.23)  267,704.06
Expenses
Cost of fuel, water and power consumed  144,225.30  -  144,225.30
Employee benefits expense 5  10,872.27  (1,455.26)  9,417.01
Finance costs 2  118,132.60  2,266.40  120,399.00
Depreciation and amortisation expense 2  24,264.53  (664.26)  23,600.27
Other expenses 2  10,600.36  22.18  10,622.54

 308,095.06  169.06  308,264.12
Profit/ (loss) before tax  (16,507.77)  (24,052.29)  (40,560.06)
Tax expense  2,583.14 24.23 2,607.37
Net Profit/ (loss) for the year  (19,090.91)  (24,076.52)  (43,167.43)
Other comprehensive income
A.	 Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss
	 i)	 Re-measurements of defined benefit plans 5  -  (1,457.39)  (1,457.39)
B. 	 Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
	 i)	 Exchange differences in translating the

foreign operations
 -  4,262.75  4,262.75

Other comprehensive income for the year  -  2,805.36  2,805.36
Total comprehensive income for the year  (19,090.91)  (21,271.16)  (40,362.07)

Note – 1

Arrangements in respect of generation assets considered as operating lease and straight lining income on such operating leases

Under previous GAAP, arrangement for sale of electricity has been considered has revenue transaction and amount received has
been considered revenue from sale of electricity.

Under Ind AS this arrangement has been considered an operating lease in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 17, portion of
consideration received/ receivable from sale of electricity has been considered as lease rent and this has been straight lined over
the lease term.

Note – 2